
2025 Georgia Southern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-31   Conf: 14-17   Home: 20-12   Away: 7-17   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (453), Opp (471)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (3), Tate (2), Smith (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Parker (1), Smith
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), White (7), Haab (4), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (14), DeGondea 4, Phillips 4, Burke 1, Hammontree 1, Lewis 1,
Martin 1, Owens 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (208-231), White (77-85), Burke (17-18), Haab (15-16), Pendley (15-18), Phillips (11-
11), White (11-12), DeGondea (9-12), Leis (9-9), Grundy (8-9), Lewis (8-9), Robbins (5-5), Smith (5-7), Owens (4-5), Bryant (3-3),
Hammontree (2-2), Kaiser (2-2), Mead (2-2), Vandenbosch (2-2), Mackowiak (1-1), Martin (1-2), Mason (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Tate, Josh .362 59-59 246 60 89 18 3 12 46 149 .606 27 8 37 0 .437 3 1 7-11 176 1 2 .989
12 Smith, Sean .352 48-45 162 31 57 9 2 9 36 97 .599 29 7 42 1 .458 5 0 6-7 37 0 1 .974
6 Haab, Daniel .292 55-50 192 33 56 9 5 7 27 96 .500 21 4 26 3 .372 1 4 8-12 141 10 2 .987
29 White, Sean .288 54-54 191 31 55 5 1 8 44 86 .450 22 8 41 11 .379 3 9 0-0 359 21 6 .984
22 Herrholz, JP .263 55-50 171 33 45 7 1 8 37 78 .456 40 4 34 1 .406 4 0 0-1 356 15 5 .987
4 Odden, Luke .250 58-58 172 30 43 9 1 1 32 57 .331 30 8 31 3 .379 4 11 3-3 106 147 4 .984
19 Senese, Nico .236 59-59 229 35 54 13 2 3 29 80 .349 25 5 34 4 .322 2 8 0-2 50 83 3 .978
5 Parker, Cade .236 59-58 208 45 49 8 0 14 40 99 .476 25 3 85 2 .322 3 2 7-9 84 143 12 .950
23 Mead, Landry 1.000 9-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 1.500 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
0 Stevens, Juju .333 14-8 36 10 12 5 0 3 12 26 .722 0 0 8 1 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
35 Myers, Jack .270 21-8 37 6 10 3 0 0 4 13 .351 6 1 10 2 .378 1 0 0-0 1 6 2 .778
16 Jaime, Jonathan .264 35-29 106 14 28 3 0 1 15 34 .321 11 0 14 2 .333 0 0 1-1 24 0 1 .960
9 Kaiser, JD .232 28-18 69 8 16 3 1 2 9 27 .391 7 6 25 2 .354 0 0 0-0 50 4 0 1.000
21 Peacher, J.C. .228 40-11 57 17 13 2 1 0 7 17 .298 9 0 11 0 .333 0 3 1-1 33 0 3 .917
8 Trammell, Bryson .171 17-10 35 6 6 0 1 0 3 8 .229 6 4 9 0 .356 0 0 0-0 15 2 1 .944
25 Leis, Sammy .071 8-5 14 3 1 0 0 1 2 4 .286 0 2 4 1 .188 0 0 0-0 41 2 1 .977
3 Foster, Cam .063 7-4 16 2 1 0 0 0 4 1 .063 2 1 8 0 .200 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Lovett, Jett .053 23-5 19 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .053 5 1 11 0 .280 0 1 3-4 15 0 0 1.000
Totals .274 59-59 1962 370 538 95 18 69 349 876 .446 265 62 430 33 .373 27 39 36-51 1511 503 56 .973
Opponents .280 59-59 1965 376 551 100 13 53 348 836 .425 251 91 432 34 .384 20 33 105-119 1513 520 58 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Osborne, Sawyer 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
40 Mason, Alex 2.45 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 1 1 2 7 1 0 0 .313 0 0 0 0 0
32 DeGondea, Carter 3.72 4-1 18 3 0 0-0 0 58.0 53 29 24 23 42 11 0 3 .245 2 12 0 0 1
41 Mackowiak, Garrett 3.86 0-1 7 0 0 0-1 0 7.0 4 3 3 5 6 1 0 2 .174 3 0 1 1 0
23 Mead, Landry 4.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 5 4 2 8 2 0 1 .222 1 1 0 1 0
11 White, Joey 4.45 0-2 17 5 0 0-0 1 30.1 31 17 15 16 26 2 0 1 .274 4 11 1 1 5
99 Pendley, Brady 5.03 3-4 16 6 0 0-2 1 62.2 70 38 35 27 54 10 3 4 .288 5 11 0 2 6
34 Phillips, Jacob 5.16 7-2 18 2 0 0-1 1 61.0 53 37 35 24 62 10 3 6 .237 2 14 0 4 2
28 Grundy, Kade 5.68 7-5 15 15 1 0-2 0 71.1 85 50 45 24 53 21 1 7 .295 2 4 0 4 6
30 Burke, Thomas 5.76 0-1 15 8 0 0-0 0 29.2 32 21 19 28 26 3 1 4 .276 4 6 0 1 2
26 Bryant, Carson 6.48 2-1 11 3 0 0-0 0 25.0 29 19 18 11 27 6 0 5 .282 10 5 0 0 1
46 Lewis, Jax 7.38 2-4 17 5 0 0-0 1 42.2 56 35 35 18 31 9 3 5 .326 1 4 0 1 2
14 Smith, Davis 7.50 0-3 20 0 0 0-0 4 36.0 32 34 30 26 28 5 1 6 .242 5 6 0 3 3
27 Vandenbosch, Evan 8.65 0-3 13 8 0 0-0 0 26.0 35 29 25 17 23 4 0 2 .315 7 4 0 1 3
31 Robbins, Will 9.00 2-1 20 0 0 0-1 3 22.0 30 25 22 9 25 8 0 2 .326 2 5 0 1 2
18 Martin, Jevarra 13.50 0-2 8 4 0 0-0 0 12.0 14 18 18 9 7 4 0 4 .304 1 8 0 0 0
38 Owens, Brady 15.43 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 5 4 6 2 1 1 1 .500 1 0 0 0 0
2 Hammontree, Rhett 18.69 0-1 5 0 0 0-1 0 4.1 7 10 9 4 4 2 0 0 .368 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.11 28-31 215 59 1 3 11 503.2 551 376 342 251 432 100 13 53 .280 50 91 2 20 33
Opponents 5.73 31-28 233 59 1 0 16 504.1 538 370 321 265 430 95 18 69 .274 39 62 4 27 39



2025 Georgia Southern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Kaiser, JD 54 50 4 0 1.000 7 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Lovett, Jett 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Pendley, Brady 14 4 10 0 1.000 0 15 3 .833 0 0
0 Stevens, Juju 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bryant, Carson 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Burke, Thomas 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 17 1 .944 0 0
46 Lewis, Jax 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
23 Mead, Landry 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Martin, Jevarra 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
38 Owens, Brady 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
7 Tate, Josh 179 176 1 2 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Herrholz, JP 376 356 15 5 .987 27 0 0 — 0 0
6 Haab, Daniel 153 141 10 2 .987 0 15 1 .938 4 1
29 White, Sean 386 359 21 6 .984 2 77 8 .906 7 0
4 Odden, Luke 257 106 147 4 .984 31 0 0 — 0 0
19 Senese, Nico 136 50 83 3 .978 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Leis, Sammy 44 41 2 1 .977 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
12 Smith, Sean 38 37 0 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jaime, Jonathan 25 24 0 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Parker, Cade 239 84 143 12 .950 33 0 0 — 0 0
8 Trammell, Bryson 18 15 2 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 DeGondea, Carter 13 1 11 1 .923 1 9 3 .750 0 0
21 Peacher, J.C. 36 33 0 3 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Phillips, Jacob 10 2 7 1 .900 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
28 Grundy, Kade 14 3 9 2 .857 0 8 1 .889 0 0
11 White, Joey 10 0 8 2 .800 0 11 1 .917 0 0
14 Smith, Davis 9 2 5 2 .778 0 5 2 .714 0 0
35 Myers, Jack 9 1 6 2 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Vandenbosch, Evan 8 1 4 3 .625 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Hammontree, Rhett 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Robbins, Will 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
3 Foster, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Osborne, Sawyer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Mason, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Mackowiak, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2070 1511 503 56 .973 108 208 23 .900 11 1
Opponents 2091 1513 520 58 .972 104 72 29 .713 14 2


